
Rod B. Blagojevich
Governor

Landworks, Ltd.
Joseph Pizzuto
751 North Bolingbrook Drive
Bolingbrook, l l l inois 60440

RE:

First Violation.

MICHAEL A, BILANDIC BUILDING
160 NORTH I-ASALLE STREET, SUTTE C'1300

cHlcAGo, lLLlNOls 60601-31s0
(312) 793.2800

Fax: (312) 793-5257

ILLINOIS DE OF LABOR

February 18,2005
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Art Ludwig v

Director

ONE WEST OLD STATE CAP]TOL PLAZA
3M FLOOR

SPFINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(an782-6206

Fax:. (217\ 782-0596

Art Ludwig
Director

FEGIONAL OFRCE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 108

MARION, ILLINOIS 62959
(618) 9e3-70e0

Far (618) 993-72s8

@
PARTMENT

NOTTCE OF FIRST VIOLATION,
Certified Mail Receipt No.: 7000 rc71 0007 84747473
Public Body: West Aurora School District f 29
Project: Greenman Elementary School Bid Pack # 3'02378
IDOL Gase No.: 2005-PW-TD11-0501
Public Body: Dupage Airport Authority (Dupage Techology Park)
Project: Landscape
|DOLCase No.: 2005-PW-RW11-0507

Dear Sir or Madam:

This tetter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (pOL) !!9t
the above named addressees have vislateO tne iltinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1' et' seq') -
14O. fnir ptter consiilri.r 

" 
rl.ii.i .iiint Violation and is issied Oy toot pursuant to Section 11a of

t rneAct ,andthePrevai l ingWageHear ingProcedures,56l | l .Adm.Code100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay !h9 Rrevailing. rate of .
wages of Dupage'& ran" Cornii"s io its *o*"* fn9 99p{Tenthas determined that the !9_!lamount
.of iages Oy wnicn workers were underpaid was $2,349.73. This amount represents-the difference

between actual*.g"" paiO anO the amount r"quir"O underthe Act. The assessed2A% statutory- penalty

amounted to $aeg.gs. in" t"irf ,rour,r ..-".siid against the contractor on this project was $2'819'68'

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees have committed a.9ec.o.nd 
"it!19i:l

the Act witnin two (2) yeJrs of tne date of a Notice of First Violdtion, they will be s-ubject to a summary

debarment ror a perioi oi t*o (2) years, Ouring *hi"n time it will'be-unable to.perform work on any public

work project. Upon issuance oi l..tbtice of sec-onO Violation, they have the right to request a hearing to-

contest the violations underlying the Notices of First and Second Violal'rons, p.ur.syant to Section 11a of '

the Act and the prevaiting Wagi Hearing Procedures. A hearing is NOT available solely upon Notice of
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